November 2012
© 2011 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF1203 / FPF1203L / FPF1204 / FPF12045  •  Rev. 1.1.9
F
P
F
1203 / F
P

/ 045 are available in 0.76 mm x 0.76 mm 4-bump
WLCSP.
Ordering Information
Part Number
Top
Mark
Switch
(Typical)
at 3.3VIN
Output
Discharge
ON Pin
Activity
tR Package
FPF1203UCX QL 55 mΩ NA Active HIGH 100 µs
4-Bump, Wafer-Level Chip-Scale
Package (WLCSP), 0.76 mm x
0.76 mm, 0.4 mm Pitch
FPF1204UCX QM 55 mΩ 65Ω Active HIGH 100 µs
FPF1204BUCX
(Backside Laminate)
QM 55 mΩ 65Ω Active HIGH 100 µs
FPF12045UCX NC 55 mΩ 65Ω Active HIGH 2 µs
FPF1203LUCX
(Preliminary)
QP 55 mΩ n/a Active LOW 100 µs
mdaniels
Limited_analog_switch
© 2011 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF1203 / FPF1203L / FPF1204 / FPF12045  •  Rev. 1.1.9 10
F
P
F
1203 / F
P
F
1203L
 / F
P
F
1204 / F
P
F
12045 —
 In
telliM
A
X
™
 U
ltra-S
m
all, S
lew
-R
ate-C
o
n
tro
lled
 L
o
ad
 S
w
itch
Physical Dimensions
Figure 24. 4-Bump, 0.76 x 0.76 mm, Wafer-Level Chip-Scale Packaging
Product-Specific Dimensions
Product D E X Y
FPF1203UCX 760 µm ± 30 µm 760 µm ± 30 µm 0.180 mm± 0.018 µm  0.180 mm± 0.018 µm
FPF1204UCX 760 µm ± 30 µm 760 µm ± 30 µm 0.180 mm± 0.018 µm  0.180 mm± 0.018 µm
FPF1204BUCX 760 µm ± 30 µm 760 µm ± 30 µm 0.180 mm± 0.018 µm  0.180 mm± 0.018 µm